PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date		
Evangelia Bellas				12/28/2012		
David L. Kaplan				01/04/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	TRUSTEES C)F TUF	TS COLLEGE			
Street Address:	Ballou Hall					
City:	Medford					
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS				
Postal Code:	02155	02155				
Property Type		Number US1264450				
		03120				
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number:	6173451					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:617-345-6057Email:hallan@nixonpeabody.com						
Correspondent Name: David S. Resnick						
Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street						
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110						
Address Line 4:	Boston,	MASSA	ACHUSETTS 02110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		700355-070032-PCT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David S. Resnick				
Total Attachments: 3 source=700355-0700						

Practitioner's Docket No. 700355-070032-PCT

PATENT

For:U.S. and Foreign RightsBy:Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

WHEREAS, WE, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name :	Evangelia BELLAS
Address:	258 Highland Avenue #1, Somerville, MA 02143
Nationality:	US
Name :	David L. KAPLAN
Address:	46 Pond Street, Concord, MA 01742
Nationality:	US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Address: Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are cisclosed in the invention entitled **INJECTABLE SILK FIBROIN PARTICLES AND USES THEREOF** and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) **PCT Application No. PCT/US12/64450**, with an **International Filing Date** of **November 9, 2012**, which claims priority benefit to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/557,603 filed November 9, 2011, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or

14213405.1

PATENT REEL: 029931 FRAME: 0425

Practitioner's Docket No.700355-070032-PCT International Application No. PCT/US12/64450

PATENT

proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Eva DEC., 2012.	ngelia BELLAS, hereunto set my signature this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of
	Evangelia BELLAS
STATE OF MA COUNTY OF MIDDLESEY SS:	
This <u>28</u> day of <u>Secember</u> , 2012 personally known as the individual who executed the sam	2, before me personally came the above-named Evangelia Bellas, to me ne of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
AMALIA TEGLAS	Notary Public
Notary Public, Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires June 24, 2016	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Davi	id L. KAPLAN, hereunto set my signature this <u>4</u> day of
STATE OF MASSACRUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLE SEL SS:	David L. KAPLAN
This <u>H</u> day of <u>ANUARY</u> , 2012 personally known as the individual who executed the sam	before me personally came the above-named David L. Kaplan , to me the of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 10, 2018

14213405.1

PATENT REEL: 029931 FRAME: 0426 Practitioner's Docket No.700355-070032-PCT International Application No. PCT/US12/64450

PATENT

Signature:

SSIGNEE

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Patricia L. Campbell Printed Name of Authorized Representative

Executive Vice President Title of Assignee's Authorized Representative

14213405.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2013